

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 17168/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2009 in LPA No.
589/2008 & SCA No. 23027/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT
AHMEDABAD)

CHHAGANBHAI RATI LAL PARMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.PANCHAYAT GRAM GRUH NIRMAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Adv. (SCLSC)
Ms. Nidhi Ravindran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to show cause as to why the matter
may not be remitted back to the Division Bench of the
High Court for fresh decision on merits.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master